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Market Share by Line of Business - Property & Casualty
Help E-Mail
Selected Criteria - Year: 2015 State: SD Co.d elist Basis: Business Round by .
Written Thousands: No
g:;:r;ﬁ;s Type: Property & I(?;#Saenzi:: No Line of Business: Boiler and machinery
Direct Cumulative| Direct Direct Pure
|Group Premiums| Market Market |Premiums|Losses| Direct
Code |Cocode|Company |Domicile] Written Share Share Earned (Incurred|Loss Ratio
Name
65 | 21482 Ei"tory Mutins| gy | 1620,87924.1786%| 24.1786%| 1,699.416 0 0%
12 | 19437 'é%xmgton Ins DE 455,273| 6.7538%| 30.9324%| 262534] 47.612] 18.1356%
14184 f:]‘;“g)A Mut Wi 372.912| 5.532%| 36.4644%| 347.762| 77,689 22.3397%
98 | 10804 \?V‘;”Stt'gfn”fﬁ's col 1A 307,183| 4.5569%)| 41.0213%| 319,076| 27,535| 8.6296%
38 | 20281 |Federal Ins Co | IN 213,.213| 3.1629%| 44.1843%| 179167 1.267] 0.7072%
62 | 10863 82"“3 Firelns | \p 187.105| 2.7756%| 46.9500%| 185918 4.558] 2.4516%
Travelers Prop
3548 | 25674 |Cas Co Of cT 177,069 2.6267%| 49.5867%| 176,000| 27,497| 15.6153%
Amer
3548 | 25658 gj‘"e'ers Ind cT 176,054 2.6117%| 52.1983%| 166,200 -974| -0.5857%
248 | 13021 gggecdoﬁre& IA 170,860| 2.5346%| 54.733%| 156.457| 65,601 41.9291%
62 | 21415 E’;‘Sp'(‘:’gers Mut {5 164,853| 2.4455%| 57.1785%| 143.578| 37,900 26.3968%
Pennsylvania
246 | 14974 |Lumbermens PA 157.182| 2.3317%| 59.5103%| 53,680 0 0%
Mut Ins
National Union
12 | 19445 |Fire Ins Co Of PA 150,795 2.237%| 61.7472%| 137,407| -8,668] -6.3083%
Pitts
62 | 21407 Eg“casco'”s IA 149,524| 2.2181%| 63.9654%| 153,318 686 0.4474%
212 | 26247 QTgk')Cf‘n”sG“ar NY 149,470| 2.2173%| 66.1827%| 115,650 124]  0.1072%
23574 m:ft"‘l’r?;tc':oam"y IA 134,081| 1.980%| 68.1717%| 130787 6873 5.2551%
140 | 42587 ggposﬂors Ins IA 127,410| 1.8901%| 70.0618%| 118,599| 22,012  18.56%
212 | 16535 élé”‘:h Amerns| 121,050| 1.7959%| 71.8577%| 132,061 -1,174] -0.889%
91 | 19682 (H:i“ford Fireln | o1 113,263| 1.6802%| 73.5379%| 62,976 0 0%
Hartford Steam
361 | 11452 |Boil Inspec & cT 108,081| 1.6033%| 75.1412%| 105,910| 116,171| 109.6884%
Ins Co
218 | 20443 IC 105.581| 1.5663%| 76.7075%| 95.852] -318] -0.3318%
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Direct Cumulative| Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums| Market Market |Premiums|Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company |Domicile] Written Share Share Earned (Incurred|Loss Ratio
Name
Continental
Cas Co
7 | 13935 E\esdgfted Mut 1 N 104,949| 1.5569%| 78.2644%| 99.817| 24,914 24.9597%
State
175 | 25135 |Automobile Mut| OH 08,555 1.462%| 79.7264%| 93,691 15| -0.016%
Ins Co
111 | 23035 'h:gegg MutFire] 96,689| 1.4343%| 81.1607%| 113.689| 142,416 125.2681%
309 | 15377 |/vestern Natl MN 89,340| 1.3253%| 82.486%| 98,856  -483| -0.4886%
Mut Ins Co
244 | 10677 8'0“0'“”3“ Ins OH 86,799| 1.2876%| 83.7737%| 85,050| 14,881| 17.4968%
88 | 10815 \C’ir:\‘jlg':”e Ins | \H 84.245| 1.2497%| 85.0234%| 43,336 0 0%
65 | 10014 I’:T'géed Fm RI 79003 1.172%| 86.1954%| 82,314 0 0%
140 | 19100 [Amco Ins Co IA 72.584] 1.0768%| 87.2721%| 74,879 14,419] 19.2564%
38 | 20397 |Vigilant Ins Co | NY 66,171] 0.9816%| 88.2538%| 64,158 700]  1.0911%
248 | 10324 |Addison Ins Co | 1A 56.435| 0.8372%| 89.091%| 51,649 8858 17.1504%
626 | 14982 IF;eS”goM'"erS PA 54.979| 0.8156%| 89.9065%| 53,708 14,251 26.5342%
Allied World
3239 | 16624 |Specialty Ins DE 53,101 0.7877%| 90.6943%| 43,058 12,039 27.96%
Co
212 | 26387 gtoeadfaSt Ins DE 52208| 0.7758%| 91.4701%| 49.858| 1732] 3.4739%
98 | 25844 |Union Ins Co A 51,321] 0.7613%| 92.2314%| 43,401 66| 0.1521%
181 | 39845 \évfrf)tport Ins MO 37,709| 0.5594%| 92.7908%| 40,632| -3,025 -7.4449%
Nationwide
140 | 26093 |Affinity Co of OH 36,062| 0.535%| 93.3258%| 39,097| -587| -1.4676%
Amer
Nationwide
140 | 28223 |Agribusiness IA 33,764] 0.5009%| 93.8267%| 26,574 262|  0.9859%
Ins Co
Allied Prop &
140 | 42579 [0 5 P IA 32,513 0.4823%| 94.309%| 31,501 2,023 6.422%
38 | 20303 ff]rsegtoNO”hem IN 28.088| 043% 94739%| 24652] 1783 7.2327%
84 | 22136 [Creat Amerins |\ 23.000| 0.3545%| 95.0936%| 24,382 0 0%
Co of NY
1285 | 24554 fﬂ-c'”s Amer DE 23.522] 0.3489%| 95.4425%| 26,172| -2.956| -11.2945%
98 | 31325 |Acadia Ins Co NH 22.918] 0.34%| 95.7825%| 20,549 79| 0.3844%
250 | 14389 |Le Mars Ins Co | 1A 22.520] 0.3341%| 96.1166%| 10,448 378 3.6179%
311 | 13412 égs“” Mutins | N 22,218| 0.3296%| 96.4461%| 18,636 -8,000| -42.9277%
08 | 21784 DE 21,711 0.3221%| 96.7682%| 14,540 571 0.392%
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Direct Cumulative| Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums| Market Market |Premiums|Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company |Domicile] Written Share Share Earned (Incurred|Loss Ratio
Name
Firemens Ins
Co Of
Washington DC
New
12 | 23841 [Hampshire Ins IL 16,556 0.2456%| 97.0138%|  11.474 271 0.2353%
Co
Atlantic
1129 | 27154 |Specialty Ins NY 14,741| 0.2187%| 97.2325% 0,441 1,754] 18.5785%
Co
12 | 23809 ﬁrsag';e State IL 13,638| 0.2023%| 97.4348%| 14,876| 28,360| 190.6426%
Universal
212 | 40843 |Underwriters Of|  IL 12,058| 0.1789%| 97.6137%| 11,911 118]  0.9907%
TX Ins
175 | 41653 |Milbank Ins Co | IA 10,205| 0.1514%| 97.7651% 0.667| 4,944] 51.1431%
84 | 26832 (A;{I;antclgnlfsr(:o OH 9,602| 0.1424%)| 97.9075% 8,019 0 0%
Universal
212 | 41181 |Underwriters IL 0,172| 0.1361%| 98.0436%| 11,006] -264] -2.3792%
Ins Co
98 | 38911 'girk'ey NatlInsf 5 9.088| 0.1348%| 98.1784%| 8,540 0 0%
98 | 40045 |Starnetins Co | DE 8,535| 0.1266%| 98.305% 8,535 Al 0.0117%
3416 | 37273 |Axis Ins Co M 8.015| 0.1189%| 98.4239% 7.708 48] -0.6227%
|Berkley
98 | 29580 |Regional Ins DE 7,925| 0.1176%)| 98.5415% 6,533 0 0%
Co
12 | 10380 [American NY 7,245 0.1075%| 98.649% 3,008 271 0.6753%
Home Assur Co
Pioneer
309 | 40312 [Specialty Ins MN 6,594| 0.0978%| 98.7468% 5,512 67| 1.2155%
Co
244 | 23280 me&i”d””a” OH 5894| 0.0874%| 98.8342%| 6,049 0 0%
Allianz Global
761 | 35300 |Risks US Ins IL 5,304| 0.0787%| 98.9129% 8,084  -499| -6.1727%
Co
140 | 23787 l":;“(‘:’g""ide Mut] o 4.020] 0.0596%| 98.9725%|  8.285| 2471 -2.9813%
84 | 16691 ggeatAmer Ins | on 3,700| 0.0549%| 99.0274% 4,054 0 0%
169 | 13978 E'g”StS Mutlns| 3.617] 0.0537%| 99.0811%| 3,609 0 0%
807 | 19640 ﬁg'ggbia Natl | \g 3577] 0.0531%| 99.1341%|  3.828 0 0%
98 | 17370 |Nautilus Ins Co | AZ 3,543| 0.0526%)| 99.1867% 3,101 0 0%
7 | 28304 E]esdgfted Servl N 3.530| 0.0525%| 99.2392%| 4,219 0 0%
140 | 10127 ﬁ'r'rg‘f;: Ins Coof | 3.417| 0.0507%| 99.2899%| 1,368 85|  6.2135%
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Direct Cumulative| Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums| Market Market |Premiums|Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company |Domicile] Written Share Share Earned (Incurred|Loss Ratio
Name
228 | 24112 [Westfield Ins OH 3373|  0.05%| 99.3399%|  3.286 0 0%
Co
98 | 31003 (T):fl\s/lt,jte'”s Col  |a 3.347| 0.0497%| 99.3896% 310 2| 0.6452%
The Cincinnati
244 | 13037 |Specialty DE 2.885| 0.0428%| 99.4324%| 2,765 0 0%
Underwriter
98 | 24856 |Admiral Ins Co | DE 2549 0.0378%| 99.4702%|  2.998|  130| 4.3362%
3548 | 25615 Elrr‘:rlfégsk CcT 2.206| 0.0341%| 99.5042%| 2200 -156] -7.0909%
3548 | 25623 |Phoenix Ins Co | CT 2.185| 0.0324%| 99.5367%|  3.399] 1.203| 35.3928%
12 | 23817 gg‘o's Natllns | 1,999 0.0297%| 99.5663%| 1,841 39| -2.1184%
3416 | 26620 ﬁ\])élgoSurplus IL 1600| 0.0237%| 99.50%|  1474]  123| 8.3446%
796 | 37257 g‘f‘et"”a” Ins | pa 1584] 0.0235%| 99.6135%| 1600 358 22.375%
3239 | 22730 ’é'(')‘ed World Ins| - 1,547 0.0229%| 99.6365% 199 60| 30.1508%
|Berkley
98 | 31205 [Regional DE 1,494 0.0222%| 99.6587% 1,500 151| 10.0667%
Specialty Ins
Co
Western Natl o o o
309 | 24465 [ ooeT MN 1.441] 0.0214%|  99.68% 838 0 0%
140 | 11991 22“0”3' Cas Wi 1,398] 0.0207%| 99.7008%|  1.185 5| 0.4219%
13528 [Brotherhood IN 1,183] 0.0175%| 99.7183% 222 10|  4.5045%
Mut Ins Co
140 | 41297 g‘f“Sda'e'”s OH 1.167] 0.0173%| 99.7356%| 1,387 0 0%
626 | 22667 ’égeAme””s PA 1,151 0.0171%| 99.7527% 883 356 40.3171%
3219 | 11126 [SOMPO Japan NY 1,146| 0.017%| 99.7697%| 35,005| 8,169 23.3367%
Ins Co of Amer
69 | 21687 '\C"c')dce”t”ry'“s CA 1,100 0.0163%| 99.786% 961 15| 1.5609%
Fidelity &
212 | 39306 |Deposit Co Of | MD 1,086| 0.0161%| 99.8021%| 1,014 71 0.6903%
MD
Motorists
2091 | 13331 [Commercial OH 1081 0.016% 99.8182% 1,081 0 0%
Mut Ins Co
88 | 42552 |Nova Cas Co NY 1.077] 0016%| 99.8341%|  1.898] 2.179] 114.8051%
69 | 21709 [Truck Ins Exch | CA 17.073] 0.0159%| 99.8501%|  1.258 8| -0.6359%
8 | 19232 |Allstate Ins Co | IL 1.019] 0.0151%| 99.8652%| 1,052 0 0%
ARISE Boiler
13580 [Inspection & KY 838| 0.0124%| 99.8776% 929 0 0%
Ins Co RRG
626 | 27960 i 818| 0.0121%| 99.8897% 819 8| -0.9768%
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Direct Cumulative| Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums| Market Market |Premiums|Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company |Domicile] Written Share Share Earned (Incurred|Loss Ratio
Name
Illinois Union
Ins Co
218 | 20494 Ian:r(‘;Scfm”at'O” IL 812| 0.012%| 99.9018% 330 10|  3.0303%
Travelers
Excess & o o o
3548 | 29696 |q'ove (ioe | CT 775| 0.0115%| 99.9133% 826|  -45| -5.4479%
Co
3548 | 25682 Ef“(’)‘i'%ﬁ'”d cT 769| 0.0114%| 99.9247% 26| 408 49.3947%
140 | 37150 |Vestern AZ 713| 0.0106%| 99.9353% 678 0 0%
Heritage Ins Co
12866 [T HE Ins Co LA 657] 0.0097%|  99.945% 501 0 0%
111 | 24082 ﬁg'%fe"“”ty NH 475 0.007%| 99.9521% 596 0 0%
2538 | 10859 ::r:;StC';"’”prOf't DE 468 0.0069%| 99.959% 368 0 0%
Ironshore
4509 | 25445 |Specialty Ins AZ 395| 0.0059%| 99.9649% 673 2 -0.2972%
Co
2538 | 10499 ggrep"i”te Ins |\ 382] 0.0057%| 99.9705% 331 0 0%
517 | 41343 /';'ra'e?ﬁrs'"‘cgo IL 379| 0.0056%| 99.9762% 491 150 30.5499%
175 | 25127 ztgtjs’*lﬁtsog"p IA 350| 0.0052%| 99.9814% 344  -19| -5.5233%
84 | 26344 ngﬁtr’ég‘er OH 316| 0.0047%| 99.986% 235 0 0%
91 | 29459 m"&g'g’oﬁm IN 309| 0.0046%| 99.9906% 217 68| 31.3364%
256 | 25569 |Gotham Ins Co | NY 301] 0.0045%| 99.9951% 264 1 03788%
69 | 21652 Eigﬁers Ins CA 207| 0.0044%| 99.9995% 207 0 0%
American
111 | 19690 |Economy Ins IN 289| 0.0043%| 100.0038% 349 0 0%
Co
84 | 37532 (Eaéesatlémgg DE 264| 0.0039%| 100.0077% 11 0 0%
38 | 38989 Iig”é’g Custom [\ 250| 0.0037%)| 100.0114% 510 71 1.3725%
111 | 19704 ggg'scf‘nns o IN 245| 0.0036%| 100.015% 301 0 0%
785 | 39020 |Essex Ins Co DE 233 0.0035%| 100.0185% 443 Bl 1.1287%
91 | 29424 ::;”é%rd Cas IN 231| 0.0034%| 100.0219% 173 9| -5.2023%
Occidental Fire
225 | 23248 [& Cas Co Of NG 223| 0.0033%| 100.0252% 202 1 0.495%
NC
3786 | 41718 DE 34| 0.002%| 100.0272% 24 2| 8.3333%
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Direct Cumulative| Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums| Market Market |Premiums|Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company |Domicile] Written Share Share Earned (Incurred|Loss Ratio
Name
Endurance
Amer Specialty
Ins Co
|Bankers
626 | 18279 |Standard Ins PA 129] 0.0019%| 100.0291% 126 0 0%
Co
111 | 24074 82'0033'”3 NH 129] 0.0019%| 100.031% 21 0 0%
88 | 22292 |Hanover Ins Co| NH 122] 0.0018%| 100.0329% 122 0 0%
111 | 24732 gfg‘f;i'r'”s Col NH 62| 0.0009%| 100.0338% 27 0 0%
218 | 31127 88'“mbia Cas | | 57| 0.0008%| 100.0346% 103 4| -3.8835%
Mesa
242 | 36838 [Jnderwriters NJ 49| 0.0007%| 100.0354% 32 0 0%
Specialty Ins
Co
Property & Cas
91 | 34690 |ins Co Of IN 46| 0.0007%| 100.036% 57 0 0%
Hartford
225 | 26433 22"’0 Natllns | 41| 0.0006%| 100.0366% 8 0 0%
3548 | 25666 Ef‘é'f;'e’:d CT 31| 0.0005%| 100.0371% 31 8| -25.8065%
111 | 24724 E‘g%’;‘itr'n'gf NH 30| 0.0004%)| 100.0375% 20 0 0%
38 | 20346 |Pacific Ind Co | WI 25 0.0004%| 100.0379% 25 1 4%
1285 | 22322 ggee”"‘”"h Ins | pe 22| 0.0003%)| 100.0382% 18 8| 44.44449
111 | 240866 Qrgzrs'cgg Fire | NH 20| 0.0003%| 100.0385% 3 0 0%
Hartford
91 | 22357 |Accident & Ind | CT 16| 0.0002%| 100.0388% 9 0 0%
Co
111 | 44393 ‘éV:StAmer s |y 15| 0.0002%| 100.039% 30 0 0%
Hartford
91 | 30104 |Underwriters cT 13| 0.0002%| 100.0392% 13 0 0%
Ins Co
4746 | 20613 [SpartaIns Co | CT 2 0%| 100.0392% 322 o8| 30.4348%
3416 | 15610 ﬁé'gfpec'a'ty cT 0 0%| 100.0392% 0 54 0%
761 | 21857 é?e”ca” Ins OH 0 0%| 100.0392% ol -205 0%
4725 | 25496 ﬁ]t:rg(tf”e Natl | pp 0 0%| 100.0392% 0 -3 0%
Pacific
626 | 22748 |Employers Ins PA 0 0%| 100.0392% 0 -186 0%
Co
785 | 35378 I 0 0%| 100.0392% o 28 0%
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Group
Code

Cocode

Company
Name

|Domicile,

Direct
Premiums
| Written

Market
Share

Cumulative
Market
Share

Direct
Premiums
Earned

Direct
Losses
lincurred

Pure
Direct
| Loss Ratio

Evanston Ins
Co

626

20702

Ace Fire
Underwriters
Ins Co

PA

0%

100.0392%

0%

748

36951

Century Surety
Co

OH

0%

100.0392%

0%

3548

10213

Discover
Specialty Ins
Co

CT

0%

100.0392%

0%

218

35289

Continental Ins
Co

PA

0%

100.0392%

-202

0%

796

27740

North Pointe
Ins Co

PA

0%

100.0392%

-460

0%

761

21873

Firemans Fund
Ins Co

CA

0%

100.0392%

-936

0%

626

10172

\Westchester
Surplus Lines
Ins Co

GA

0%

100.0392%

0%

212

40142

American
Zurich Ins Co

0%

100.0392%

123

-42.2764%

3548

24767

St Paul Fire &
Marine Ins Co

CT

0%

100.0392%

60

-231.6667%

158

37079

Hudson
Specialty Ins
Co

NY

0%

100.0392%

0%

218

20508

Valley Forge
Ins Co

PA

0%

100.0392%

0%

626

43575

Indemnity Ins
Co Of North
Amer

PA

0%

100.0392%

0%

3098

10945

Tokio Marine
Amer Ins Co

NY

0%

100.0392%

-4.7847%

218

20478

National Fire
Ins Co Of
Hartford

0%

100.0392%

0%

3548

24791

St Paul
Mercury Ins Co

CT

0%

100.0392%

0%

4698

43460

Aspen Amer
Ins Co

X

0%

100.0392%

0%

212

27855

Zurich Amer Ins
Co Of IL

0%

100.0392%

0%

218

20427

American Cas
Co Of Reading
PA

PA

0%

100.0392%

0%

3548

36463

Discover Prop
& Cas Ins Co

CT

0%

100.0392%

0%

3548

19224

St Paul
Protective Ins
Co

CT

0%

100.0392%

0%
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Direct Cumulative| Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums| Market Market |Premiums|Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company |Domicile] Written Share Share Earned (Incurred|Loss Ratio
Name
761 | 21865 |Associated Ind CA 0 0%| 100.0392% 0 -172 0%
Corp
3098 | 42374 gg“StO” Cas X 0 0%| 100.0392% 0 -1 0%
StarStone
4725 | 44776 |Specialty Ins DE -1 -0%]| 100.0392% -1 -30 3,000%
Co
3011 | 42846 [A2MC G IS | g -80[-0.0012%| 100.038% 402 0 0%
3416 | 20370 JAXIS Reins Co NY -2,563| -0.038% 100% -722 -257] 35.5956%
162
Companies in 6,740,995 100% 100%| 6,258,132 694,069 11.0907%
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